



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15949/2023 & CM APPL. 64224/2023 (stay)**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate

versus

MANJEET SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% 25.07.2024

W.P.(C) 15949/2023

1. Re-notify on 04.11.2024.
2. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions within four weeks from today along with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely upon, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court.
3. Interim orders shall continue till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 25, 2024/as