



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15949/2023 & CM APPL. 64224/2023**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.**

versus

MANJEET SINGHRespondent
Through: **Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
04.11.2024

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either side.
2. Re-notify on 18 February 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

NOVEMBER 4, 2024

sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any